

Ahmadiyya Muslim Jama'at

ENATIONAL (INDIA)

PRESS RELEASE

A Registered Religious and Charitable Society in India under the Societies Registration Act XXI 1860

8th February 2016

WORLD HEAD OF THE AHMADIYYA MUSLIM COMMUNITY INAUGURATES NEW MAKHZAN-E-TASAWEER WEBSITE



Makhzan-e-Tasaweer archives historical photographic images of the Ahmadiyya Muslim Community

The Ahmadiyya Muslim Community is pleased to announce that on 7 February 2016, the *World Head of the Ahmadiyya Muslim Community*, the Fifth Khalifa (Caliph), His Holiness, Hazrat Mirza Masroor Ahmad inaugurated and launched the new *Makhzan-e-Tasaweer* website (www.makhzan.org).

His Holiness inaugurated the website at the *Makhzan-e-Tasaweer* exhibition and offices located within the *Tahir House* complex at Deer Park Road in South West London.

Upon arrival, the *Head of the Ahmadiyya Muslim Community* officially launched the website before leading a silent prayer in thanks to Allah the Almighty.



Thereafter, His Holiness briefly inspected the recently refurbished exhibition, which now includes state-of-the-art interactive facilities. During his visit, His Holiness was escorted by Mr Omair Aleem, the Head of *Makhzan-e-Tasaweer*.

Makhzan-e-Tasaweer, in its current guise, has been working since 2006 to collect and archive historical images of the Ahmadiyya Muslim Community.

The permanent exhibition at Tahir House was inaugurated by Hazrat Mirza Masroor Ahmad in October 2007.

A similar exhibition has been established in Qadian, India whilst smaller exhibitions have also been established in Norway and Spain.

END RELEASE

For further details please contact:
Incharge Press & Media, Ahmadiyya Muslim Jama'at India,
Qadian-143516, Distt.Gurdaspur, Punjab, India.
Mobile: +91-99887 57988, Email: pressamjindia@gmail.com,
Tel: +91-1872-500311, Fax: +91-1872-500178
Noorul Islam Toll Free Number: 1800-3010-2131